



August 1, 2023

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3136

Service Limitation for Mammography Procedure Codes 77063 and 77067 Is Once Per Year Per Recipient

The service limitations for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes 77063 (Screening 3d breast mammography) and 77067 (Screening mammography) are once per year per recipient with a prior authorization (PA) override only if medically necessary.

Effective with dates of service on or after August 1, 2023, claims for procedure codes 77063 and 77067 that exceed the limitation with no PA will deny with error code 5692 (1 unit allowed per rolling year - PA override). No claims will be reprocessed automatically as this update is a go-forward change.

The following provider types are impacted by the updates to these procedure codes:

Provider Type	Procedure Code(s)
12 - Hospital, Outpatient	77063 and 77067
20 - Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.	77063 and 77067
24 - Advanced Practice Registered Nurse	77603
27 - Radiology and Non-invasive Diagnostic Centers	77063 and 77067
77 - Physician's Assistant	77603